	- 06-02	-1000	cket No.: Kolster Oy-7 Ass
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	— 06-02-1999 F		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\rightarrow$ $\rightarrow$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$	10105	51570	<b>T T</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RAISIO YHTYMÄ OYJ		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VALMET FLOOTEK OY	
	MAY 7 6 1899	Address: P.O. Box 101	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Raisio	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: FINLAND	ZIP: FIN-21201
Execution Date: <u>12 February 1999</u>		Additional name(s) & addre	ess(es) 🗆 Yes 🛛 No
		4,740,312 4,904,392 5,019,255	
	Additional numbers	🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: <u>Richard H. Tushin</u></li> <li>Registration No. <u>27, 297</u></li> <li>Address: <u>WATSON COLE GRINDLE WATSON, PLLC</u></li> </ul>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3	
		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 120.00</li> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>	
	e/Prov.: <u>DC</u>	8. Deposit account nun 23-0575	nber:
Country: USA ZIP.	20005-2477		
6/01/1999 MTHAI1 00000238 230575 4740312		ISE THIS SPACE	
<sup>129,00</sup> CH <sup>199</sup> . Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. Richard H. Tushin	the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true copy 26 May 1999
Name of Person Signing	umber of pages including c	Signature over sheet, attachments, and	3 Date

-----

REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0665

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Raisio Yhtymä Oyj, a Finnish corporation located at Raisionkaari 55, FIN-21200, Raisio, Finland, is currently the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 4,740,312, issued April 26, 1988, U.S. Patent No. 4,904,392, issued February 27, 1990, and in U.S. Patent No. 5,019,255, issued May 28, 1991,

WHEREAS Valmet Flootek Oy, a Finnish corporation located at P.O. Box 101, FIN-21201 Raisio, Finland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Nos. 4,740,312, 4,904,392 and 5,019,255;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Raisio Yhtymä Oyj does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Valmet Flootek Oy, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Nos. 4,740,312, 4,904,392 and 5,019,255; and

Raisio Yhtymä Oyj does hereby covenant and warrant that, as of the date hereof, it has the full right and power to convey its right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Nos. 4,740,312, 4,904,392 and 5,019,255, and that the same are

> PATENT REEL: 009980 FRAME: 0666

free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

On behalf of Raision Tehtaat Oy AB I set my hand.

Raisio Yhtymä Oyj former Raision Tehtaat Oy Ab

Huni Vanbero Name: JAAKKO PRATERO Javi Lehnwsvaara VP Adru & Title: VP Techn Verviles Finances

Raisio, 12 February 1999

Date

WITNESS:

jascal-Halleli